



Empire Mills Complex
414, Senapati Bapat Marg,
Lower Parel
Mumbai 400013, India.
Tel : +91 22 61646000
Fax : +91 22 24935893
Email : tcpl@tcpl.in
Website : www.tcpl.in
CIN: L22210MH1987PLC044505

11th November 2021

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001
Security Code:-523301

Kind Attn:- Mr. Harshad Naik

Dear Sir,

Re:- Discrepancy in Standalone Financial Result

This has reference to your email sent today to confirm the standalone results submitted for the quarter ended 30th September 2021 is Audited or Un-Audited.

In the said connection we humbly wish to submit that the standalone results for quarter ended 30th September, 2021 are Unaudited. As directed by you the revised standalone result duly rectified is enclosed.

We sincerely regret the inconvenience caused due to typographical error. Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

For **TCPL Packaging Limited**

Compliance Officer

Cc to

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051
Trading Symbol:- TCPLPACK

Encl. As above

TCPL PACKAGING LIMITED

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER & PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-21 (Audited)
REVENUE						
Revenue from operations	24,772.43	22,288.88	23,976.56	47,061.31	40,562.52	88,635.48
Other Operating Income	528.64	321.44	530.05	850.08	896.95	1,746.88
Other income	39.97	13.46	72.40	53.43	97.71	254.34
Total Income from Operations (Net)	25,341.04	22,623.78	24,579.01	47,964.82	41,557.18	90,636.70
EXPENSES						
Cost of materials consumed	15,257.87	13,787.63	13,627.80	29,045.50	23,423.01	52,155.81
Purchases of stock-in-trade			18.36		18.36	63.22
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-process	(118.73)	(179.61)	247.62	(298.34)	(99.63)	89.77
Employee benefits expense	2,512.04	2,393.80	2,156.19	4,905.84	4,402.57	9,028.70
Finance costs	800.77	770.58	936.66	1,571.35	1,931.07	3,715.85
Depreciation and amortization expense	1,356.63	1,332.88	1,276.37	2,689.51	2,556.52	5,149.99
Other expenses	4,038.41	3,571.41	4,742.48	7,609.82	7,647.45	15,671.95
Total Expenses	23,846.99	21,676.69	23,005.48	45,523.68	39,879.35	85,875.29
Profit before tax	1,494.05	947.09	1,573.53	2,441.14	1,677.83	4,761.41
Tax expense:						
Current tax	369.94	321.63	579.50	691.57	608.72	1,446.26
Deferred tax	56.41	24.15	(56.29)	80.56	(51.01)	(58.77)
Profit for the period after tax	1,067.70	601.31	1,050.32	1,669.01	1,120.12	3,373.92
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (OCI)						
A. Items will not to be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent periods (Net of tax):	13.04	0.40	20.89	13.44	(2.24)	(11.40)
B. Items will be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent periods (Net of tax):	(3.72)	2.53	118.52	(1.19)	225.94	143.23
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR, NET OF TAX	1,077.02	604.24	1,189.53	1,681.26	1,343.82	3,505.75
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	910.00	910.00	910.00	910.00	910.00	910.00
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves						29,161.55
Basic EPS (Rs.)	11.73	6.61	11.54	18.34	12.31	37.08
Diluted EPS (Rs.)	11.73	6.61	11.54	18.34	12.31	37.08

